II.2.4) Description of the procurement at the time of conclusion of the contract:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com

In September 2022, The Barnet Group Limited (“the Contracting Authority”) awarded a
below-threshold contract for refurbishment works to W.G. Wigginton Ltd (“the Contract”).
The estimated value of the Contract was £3,500,000 (three million, five hundred thousand
pounds

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement, dynamic purchasing system or
concession

Duration in months

13

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union